BATTERY
CHARGER
APPLICATION CATALOGUE
Battery Charger Connectors
CVB 24-10 SERIES
2 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/products/multipin-industrial-connectors
About Us
Radiall has been enabling technology and innovation through collaboration with customers since 1952.

N397 with contacts AWG 10, 6 mm2
Dimensions in mm
Battery Charger Connectors - Part number explanation
BackshellGasket
8 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/products/multipin-industrial-connectors
Battery Charger Connectors - CVB 96AC 24-10S CR F16
With Socket crimp contacts for cable 8 AWG, with MS 3057-16C cable clamp
Grounding finger
Main application: Battery Charger
Reference documents:
•	 Mil-DTL-5015 (where applicable)
•	 VG 95234 (where applicable)
•	 EN 60529
•	 European Directive 2011/65/UE (RoHS)
Part
Number
Short Description Description
VS212075 CVB 96AC 24-10S CR F16 Plug bayonet connector able to accept rear accessories
Contacts arrangement: 24-10
Contacts nr: 7 size 8 - crimp-Socket for cable 8 AWG
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Nominale
voltage
Test Voltage Service Current rating single contact Contact
resistance
Insulating
resistance
Max 20° Max 80°
500Vac
700Vdc
2.000Vac A 73A 46A < 1 mΩ > 5 GΩ
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Connectors working temperature IP Protection degree (EN 60529)
 –55°C ÷ +125°C IP67 (when mated)
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Mating system Mating endurance
(IEC 61300-2-2)
Shock and vibrations tests
(EN 61373)
Bayonet Coupling System 500 mating cycles minimum Body mounted, cat. 1, class B
Connector supplied with:
•	 MS 3057-16C cable clamp ( Ø cable 15,5 ÷ 23,8 mm)
•	 Standard backshell
•	 Grounding finger
Materials and finishes:
Shells: aluminum alloy - Protective finish: CCF black (conductive)
Insulating rubber parts: chloroprene rubber
Contacts: copper alloy - Plating: silver 3.5μ min.
9Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/products/multipin-industrial-connectors
Battery Charger Connectors - Part number explanation
* 	 On request V: Fluoride rubber (Aggressive environments) - S: Silicone rubber (-55°C ÷ 200°C)
** 	 On request CD5: Gold plating
*** 	 Protection degree: IP 67 (only in the mating area with mated connectors) according to EN 60529
**** 	 On request Stainless Steel Aisi 303 or Aisi 316
Insulating
material - Chloroprene rubber*
CVB Series Code CVB Bayonet Connector
Shell
Material - Aluminum**
96 Shell Type 96 Plug Connector
with grounding finger
AC Connector
Class AC with waterproof O-ring
(IP67***)
24-10 Insert
Arrangement 24-10 7 poles
Service A
S Contact
Gender S Socket contacts
CR Contact
Termination CR Crimp contacts
Contact
Plating - Silver plating****
F16 Shell finish F16 CCF - Black passivation RoHS
compliance - conductive
Series
Code
Shell
Type
Connector
Class
Shell
finish
CVB 96 AC 24-10 S CR F16
  4
3,
2
Ø
48
 M
AX
Ø
15
.5
 M
in
. -
 2
3.
8
M
ax
  92 MAX
Dimensions in mm
BackshellGasket Cable-Clamp MS3057...C
10 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/products/multipin-industrial-connectors
Battery Charger Connectors - CVB 96DA 24-10S MH32E CR F16
With Socket crimp contacts for cable 8 AWG, with metallic cable gland
Grounding finger
Main application: Battery Charger
Reference documents:
•	 Mil-DTL-5015 (where applicable)
•	 VG 95234 (where applicable)
•	 EN 60529
•	 European Directive 2011/65/UE (RoHS)
Connector supplied with:

Backshell
internal thread
Battery Charger Connectors - Part number explanation
Ø
48
  37 MAX    77 MAX
* 	 On request V: Fluoride rubber (Aggressive environments) - S: Silicone rubber (-55°C ÷ 200°C)
** 	 On request CD5: Gold plating
*** 	 Protection degree: IP 67 (only in the mating area with mated connectors) according to EN 60529
**** 	 On request Stainless Steel Aisi 303 or Aisi 316
Dimensions in mmBackshellGasket Metallic Cable-Gland
Insulating
material - Chloroprene rubber*
CVB Series Code CVB Bayonet Connector
Shell
Material - Aluminum**
96 Shell Type 96 Plug Connector
with grounding finger
DA Connector
Class DA with waterproof O-ring
(IP67***)
24-10 Insert
Arrangement 24-10 7 poles
Service A
S Contact
Gender S Socket contacts
MH32E
Backshell
internal
thread
MH32E Provided with a Metric
thread cable glands M32
CR Contact
Termination CR Crimp contacts
Contact
Plating - Silver plating****
F16 Shell finish F16 CCF - Black passivation RoHS
compliance - conductive
12 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/products/multipin-industrial-connectors
Battery Charger Connectors - CVB 98AC 24-10S CR F16
With Socket crimp contacts for cable 8 AWG, with MS 3057-16C cable clamp
Grounding finger
Main application: Battery Charger
Reference documents:
•	 Mil-DTL-5015 (where applicable)
•	 VG 95234 (where applicable)
•	 EN 60529
•	 European Directive 2011/65/UE (RoHS)
Connector supplied with:
•	 90° Elbow
•	 Grounding finger
•	 MS3057-16C cable clamp ( Ø cable 15,5 ÷ 23,8 mm)
Materials and finishes:
Shells: aluminum alloy - Protective finishes: CCF black (conductive)
Insulating rubber parts: chloroprene rubber
Contacts: copper alloy - Plating: silver 3.5µ min.
Part
Number
Short Description Description
VS212085 CVB 98AC 24-10S CR F16 Plug bayonet connector with 90° Elbow
Contacts arrangement: 24-10
Contacts nr: 7 size 8 - crimp-Socket for cable 8 AWG

M
AX
Battery Charger Connectors - Part number explanation
Series
Code
Shell
Type
Connector
Class
Shell
finish
CVB 98 AC 24-10 S CR F16
* 	 On request V: Fluoride rubber (Aggressive environments) - S: Silicone rubber (-55°C ÷ 200°C)
** 	 On request CD5: Gold plating
*** 	 Protection degree: IP 67 (only in the mating area with mated connectors) according to EN 60529
**** 	 On request Stainless Steel Aisi 303 or Aisi 316
Insulating
material - Chloroprene rubber*
CVB Series Code CVB Bayonet Connector
Shell
Material - Aluminum**
98 Shell Type 98 Plug Connector, 90° elbow
with grounding finger
AC Connector
Class AC with waterproof O-ring
(IP67***)
24-10 Insert
Arrangement 24-10 7 poles
Service A
S Contact
Gender S Socket contacts
CR Contact
Termination CR Crimp contacts
Contact
Plating - Silver plating****
F16 Shell finish F16 CCF - Black passivation RoHS
compliance - conductive
Dimensions in mm
  67,1
  4
8
  7
2
M
AX
Elbow
Cable-Clamp MS3057...C
Gasket
14 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/products/multipin-industrial-connectors
Battery Charger Connectors - CVB 98AC 24-10S CR F16 N397
With Socket crimp contacts for cable 6mm2 - 10 AWG
Grounding finger
Main application: Battery Charger
Reference documents:
•	 Mil-DTL-5015 (where applicable)
•	 VG 95234 (where applicable)
•	 EN 60529
•	 European Directive 2011/65/UE (RoHS)
Connector supplied with:

M
AX
Battery Charger Connectors - Part number explanation
Series
Code
Shell
Type
Connector
Class
Shell
finish
CVB 98 AC 24-10 S CR F16
* 	 On request V: Fluoride rubber (Aggressive environments) - S: Silicone rubber (-55°C ÷ 200°C)
** 	 On request CD5: Gold plating
*** 	 Protection degree: IP 67 (only in the mating area with mated connectors) according to EN 60529
**** 	 On request Stainless Steel Aisi 303 or Aisi 316
Insulating
material - Chloroprene rubber*
CVB Series Code CVB Bayonet Connector
Shell
Material - Aluminum**
98 Shell Type 98 Plug Connector, 90° elbow
with grounding finger
AC Connector
Class AC with waterproof O-ring
(IP67***)
24-10 Insert
Arrangement 24-10 7 poles
Service A
S Contact
Gender S Socket contacts
CR Contact
Termination CR Crimp contacts
Contact
Plating - Silver plating****
F16 Shell finish F16 CCF - Black passivation RoHS
compliance - conductive
N Modification
Code
- with contacts AWG 8
N397 with contacts AWG 10, 6 mm2
Dimensions in mm
  67,1
  4
8
  7
2
M
AX
Elbow
Cable-Clamp MS3057...C
Gasket
N937
16 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/products/multipin-industrial-connectors
Battery Charger Connectors - CVB 08DA 24-10S PHM24 CR F16
With Socket crimp contacts for cable 8 AWG
Main application: Battery Charger
Reference documents:
•	 Mil-DTL-5015 (where applicable)
•	 VG 95234 (where applicable)
•	 EN 60529
•	 European Directive 2011/65/UE (RoHS)
Connector supplied with:

AX
Ø40
Battery Charger Connectors - Part number explanation
Series
Code
Shell
Type
Connector
Class
Shell
finish
CVB 08 DA 24-10 S CR F16
* 	 On request V: Fluoride rubber (Aggressive environments) - S: Silicone rubber (-55°C ÷ 200°C)
** 	 On request CD5: Gold plating
*** 	 Protection degree: IP 67 (only in the mating area with mated connectors) according to EN 60529
**** 	 On request Stainless Steel Aisi 303 or Aisi 316
Insulating
material - Chloroprene rubber*
CVB Series Code CVB Bayonet Connector
Shell
Material - Aluminum**
08 Shell Type 08 Plug Connector, 90° elbow
DA Connector
Class DA with waterproof O-ring
(IP67***)
24-10 Insert
Arrangement 24-10 7 poles
Service A
S Contact
Gender S Socket contacts
PHM Backshell PHM24 backshell with
enviromental cable gland
CR Contact
Termination CR Crimp contacts
Contact
Plating - Silver plating****
F16 Shell finish F16
CCF - Black passivation
RoHS compliance -
conductive
Dimensions in mm
Elbow
Gasket
PHM
  67,1
  4
8
  6
0
M
AX
Ø40
Backshell
Plastic cable retention
Gasket
Nut
18 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/products/multipin-industrial-connectors
Battery Charger Connectors - CVB 08DA 24-10S MH32 CR F16
With Socket crimp contacts for cable 8 AWG, with metallic cable gland
Main application: Battery Charger
Reference documents:
•	 Mil-DTL-5015 (where applicable)
•	 VG 95234 (where applicable)
•	 EN 60529
•	 European Directive 2011/65/UE (RoHS)
Connector supplied with:

9
Panel Cut Out
Battery Charger Connectors - Part number explanation
Series
Code
Shell
Type
Shell
finish
CVB 02A 24-10 P CR F16 G
* 	 On request V: Fluoride rubber (Aggressive environments) - S: Silicone rubber (-55°C ÷ 200°C)
** 	 On request CD5: Gold plating
**** 	 On request Stainless Steel Aisi 303 or Aisi 316
Insulating
material - Chloroprene rubber*
CVB Series Code CVB Bayonet Connector
Shell
Material - Aluminum**
02A Shell Type 02A
Front mounting receptacle
connector non enviromental
(equivalent MS3102A..B
bayonet version)
24-10 Insert
Arrangement 24-10 7 poles
Service A
P Contact
Gender P Pin contacts
CR Contact
Termination CR Crimp contacts
Contact
Plating - Silver plating****
F16 Shell finish F16 CCF - Black passivation RoHS
compliance - conductive
G Panel Gasket
- Without gasket
G Supplied with panel gasket (IP67)
Dimensions in mmPanel Gasket Shell
22 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/products/multipin-industrial-connectors
Battery Charger Connectors - CVB 02 24-10P LC F16 G
With pin crimp contacts ( supplied separately)
Main application: Battery Charger
Reference documents:
•	 Mil-DTL-5015 (where applicable)
•	 VG 95234 (where applicable)
•	 EN 60529
•	 European Directive 2011/65/UE (RoHS)
Connector supplied with:

9
Panel Cut Out
Battery Charger Connectors - Part number explanation
Series
Code
Shell
Type
Shell
finish
CVB 02 24-10 P LC F16 G
* 	 On request V: Fluoride rubber (Aggressive environments) - S: Silicone rubber (-55°C ÷ 200°C)
** 	 On request CD5: Gold plating
**** 	 On request Stainless Steel Aisi 303 or Aisi 316
Insulating
material - Chloroprene rubber*
CVB Series Code CVB Bayonet Connector
Shell
Material - Aluminum**
02 Shell Type 02
Front mounting receptacle
connector unable to accept
rear accessories (standard
version)
24-10 Insert
Arrangement 24-10 7 poles
Service A
P Contact
Gender P Pin contacts
LC Contact
Termination LC Less contacts
Contact
Plating - Silver plating****
F16 Shell finish F16 CCF - Black passivation RoHS
compliance - conductive
G Panel Gasket
- Without gasket
G Supplied with panel gasket (IP67)
Dimensions in mmPanel Gasket Shell
24 Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com/products/multipin-industrial-connectors
Contact
size
Part Number Short
Description
AWG
Cable
size
ØA ØE ØC1 ØC2 ØD1 ØD2 H1 H2 L
8 VS702004 ST385 8P 8 7.8 3.6 - 5.3 - 6.6 - 12.6 36.6
Contact
size
Part Number Short
Description
AWG
Cable
size
ØA ØE ØC1 ØC2 ØD1 ØD2 H1 H2 L
8 VS702014 ST385 8S 8 7.8 3.7 - 5.25 - 6.55 - 12.7 36.6
Socket Contacts - Silver Plated
Dimensions in mm